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Current
LME Stock

271kt

LME Settlement 
Price 22 Apr 
2,148 US$/t
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Current
SHFE Stock:

52kt

SHFE Settlement 
Price 22 Apr 

17,265 RMB/t
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2024 Global 1.9%

China 1.6%

Ex China 2.1%
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2023
1.6%
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Passenger Car Production (ICE)

• 2022:   ‐5.2%                   11.3% (ICE+NEV)

• 2023: ‐0.7%                     9.5% (ICE+NEV)

ICE: Internal Combustion Engine
NEV: New Energy Vehicle (electric + plugin hybrid)

Lead Batteries Production

• 2023:  10.5%

• 2024 Jan‐Feb:  3.0%

LEAD DEMAND IN CHINA
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2024 Global 1.8%

China 1.0%

Ex China 2.5%
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2023  
1.6%
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LEAD MINE OUTPUT
Selected World Ex-China producers

thousand tonnes metal content

ABRA
New Pb/Ag mine 
commissioned in 

Jan 2023 
95Kt /y capacity

VARES
New mine to be 
commissioned in 

Feb 2024 
24Kt /y capacity
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2024 Global 1.4%

China 1.3%

Ex China 1.5%
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2023  
3.7%
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Source: ILZSG
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WORLD LEAD METAL BALANCE
Relatively large surplus in 2023. Smaller surplus in 2024

10



6

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

Apr-18 Apr-19 Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22 Apr-23 Apr-24

PRODUCERS + CONSUMERS + LME LME CASH SETTLEMENT PRICE

Source: ILZSG / LME

LME ZINC STOCKS AND PRICES

thousand tonnes US$ PER TONNE
MONTHLY AVERAGE

APR 2018 – APR 2024

11

LME Settlement 
Price 22 Apr 
2,793 US$/t

Current
LME Stock

256kt
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Current
SHFE Stock:

132kt

SHFE Settlement 
Price 22 Apr   

22,670 RMB/t
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Ex China 2.3%
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2023  
1.6%
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IMF WORLD ECONOMIC OUTLOOK /
ZINC DEMAND FORECAST
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CHINESE ZINC INDICATORS / DEMAND
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Chinese Zinc Demand

Source: NBS / Antaike

Galvanised Plate output

• Jan‐Dec 2023:  10.8%

• Jan‐Feb 2024:  9.6%

Fixed Asset Investment (FAI)

• Jan‐Dec 2023: 3.0%

• Jan‐Feb 2024: 4.2%

Property Investment

• Jan‐Dec 2023: ‐9.6%

• Jan‐Feb 2024: ‐9.0%

15

Air Conditioner output

• Jan‐Dec 2023: 13.5%

• Jan‐Feb 2024: 18.8%

Refrigerator output

• Jan‐Dec 2023: 14.5%

• Jan‐Feb 2024: 12.8%

Passenger Car production

• Jan‐Dec 2023: 10.5%

• Jan‐Feb 2024: 8.1%
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2024 Global 0.7%
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2023  
‐1.2%
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ZINC MINE OUPTUT
Brazil, Ireland & Portugal
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17

thousand tonnes metal content

Source: ILZSG

ALJUSTREL
Mine suspended

Sep 2023
‐110Kt /y capacity

TARA
Mine suspended

Jun 2023
‐130Kt /y capacity

BRAZIL

2023

27%

PORTUGAL

2023

‐3%

IRELAND

2023

‐48%

© International Lead and Zinc Study Groupwww.ilzsg.org 18

ZINC MINE SUPPLY – SELECTED RECENT SUSPENSIONS

HERA

• ‐15kt/y
• Mar 2023

KING VOL +
MUNGANA

• ‐50kt/y
• May 2023

JAGUAR

• ‐30kt/y
• Sep 2023

MYRA FALLS

• ‐40kt/y
• Dec 2023

TARA

• ‐130kt/y
• Jun 2023

ALJUSTREL

• ‐110kt/y
• Sep 2023

LUKY FRIDAY

• ‐15kt/y
• Aug 2023

MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE

• ‐60kt/y
• Nov 2023

ISLAY

• ‐15kt/y
• Jul 2023

COLQUIJIRCA

• ‐70kt/y
• Sep 2023

TOTAL

‐535kt/y

Source: New Mine and Smelter Projects Report 2024 - ILZSG

MORRO 
AGUDO

• ‐32kt/y
• May 2024
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ZINC MINE CAPACITY CHANGES 2011-2023

thousand tonnes metal content

Source: New Mine and Smelter Projects Report 2024 - ILZSG
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ZINC MINE SUPPLY – RECENT ADDITONS

VARES

• 38kt/y

PLOMOSAS

• 10kt/y SEVERAL
MINES

• 60kt/y

CONTONGA
MARCONA
UCHUCCHACUA

• 55kt/y AGUILAR

• 20kt/y

YEANISEHIR
YUSUFELI

• 40kt/y

TOTAL

220kt/y

Source: New Mine and Smelter Projects Report 2024 - ILZSG
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ZINC MINE SUPPLY – COMMITTED PROJECTS
OZERNOYE

• 350kt/y
• H2 2024 ? / 2025

BUENAVISTA Zn

• 100kt/y
• H2 2024

KIPUSHI

• 250kt/y
• H2 2024 HINDUSTAN Zn

• 20kt/y
• H2 2024

FEDERATION

• 42kt/y
• 2024

SEVERAL
MINES

• 84kt/y
• 2024

SCOTIA

• 17kt/y
• H2 2024

TURNPIKE

• 20kt/y
• 2024

PACHAPAQUI

• 30kt/y
• 2024    

DOGANKENT
BOLKAR

• 40kt/y
• 2024

TOTAL

1.1Mt/y

Source: New Mine and Smelter Projects Report 2024 - ILZSG

AL MASSANE

• 25kt/y
• H1 2024

TARA
• 130kt/y
• 2024 ?
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ZINC MINE SUPPLY – LONGER TERM POSSIBILITIES

ASMARA
• 70kt/y
• 2025 GAMSBERG II

• 210kt/y
• 2027

KORBALIKHINSKY
• 100kt/y
• 2025

SAN NICOLAS

• 125kt/y
• 2027

ENDEAVOR

• 45kt/y
• 2025

BUNKER HILL

• 29kt/y
• 2025

MIDDLE 
TENNESSEE

• 60kt/y
• 2024/5 ?

TAYLOR

• 130kt/y
• 2027 HUOSHAYUN

• 425kt/y
• 2025

SHALKIYA
• 50kt/y
• 2025ALJUSTREL

• 110kt/y
• 2025

PRIESKA

• 70kt/y
• 2026

Source: New Mine and Smelter Projects Report 2024 - ILZSG
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2024 Global 0.6%

China 1.0%

Ex China 0.2%
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2023  
3.9%
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ZINC METAL OUTPUT IN EUROPE

Sep21 – Nyrstar  
CURTAILMENTS
Balen/Budel

Oct21 – Glencore  CURTAILMENTS 
Asturiana/Nordenham/Portovesme

Dec21 – SUSPENSION 
Portovesme Primary 

Smelter

Jan22 – SUSPENSION
Auby

Mar22 – REOPENING
Auby 

Sep22 – SUSPENSION
Budel 

Nov22 – REOPENING
Budel  

Nov22 – SUSPENSION
Nordenham  Nov22 – SUSPENSION

Auby 

Mar23 – REOPENING
Auby 

24

Mar22 – Nyrstar ‐
30% PRODUCTION

Mar 24 – REOPENING
Nordenham

Jan 24 – SUSPENSION
Budel 
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ZINC METAL CAPACITY IN EUROPE

Source: ILZSG

Glencore ‐ Asturiana
520kt

Glencore ‐ Portovesme
150kt (100kt prim)

Glencore ‐ Nordenham
175kt

Nyrstar ‐ Auby
170kt

Nyrstar ‐ Balen
280kt

Nyrstar ‐ Budel
300kt

Boliden ‐ Kokkola
315kt

Boliden ‐ Odda
200kt (350kt by H2 2024)

Zaklady ‐ Boleslaw
100kt

Huta Cynku ‐
Miasteczko Slaskie  80kt

KCM ‐ Plovdiv
80kt

UGMK ‐ Chelyabinsk
220kt
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WORLD ZINC METAL BALANCE
Reasonably large surplus in 2023. Small surplus in 2024
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Thank You!

JOAO JORGE
joao_jorge@ilzsg.org

Director of Market Research and Statistics
International Lead and Zinc Study Group (ILZSG)
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